LaValle: Additional Aid Helps Stabilize Taxes.

KENNETH P. LAVALLE June 26, 2012

NEW YORK STATE SENATOR

New York State Senator Kenneth P. LaValle (R,C,I — Port Jefferson) said today that he was

able to secure additional monies separate and apart from the state aid formula for schools

and libraries that can be used to stabilize tax rates and provide additional relief for

taxpayers. Additionally, LaValle said, funds were also secured for arts education programs as

well as anti-bullying and domestic violence programs in the First Senatorial District.

Library
Amagansett Free Library
Baiting Hollow Free Library
Bridgehampton — Hampton Library
Center Moriches Public Free Library
Comsewogue Public Library
Cutchogue — New Suffolk Library
East Hampton Library
Fisher's Island Library Association
Greenport - Floyd Memorial Library
Hampton Bays Public Library
Longwood Public Library
Mattituck Laurel Library
Montauk Library

Port Jefferson Free Library

Aid

$500.00

$500.00
$2,200.00
$2,200.00
$2,200.00
$2,200.00
$2,200.00

$500.00
$2,200.00
$2,200.00
$2,200.00
$2,200.00
$2,200.00

$2,200.00



Library

Arts & Education

Quogue Library

Riverhead Free Library

Sag Harbor — John Jermain Memorial Library
Shelter Island Public Library

Shoreham — North Shore Public Library
Southampton — Rogers Memorial Library
Southold Free Library

Westhampton Free Library

Arts & Education

Children’'s Museum of the East End

Westhampton Beach performing Arts Center
Domestic Violence & Anti-Bullying

The Retreat - East Hampton
Longwood Anti-Bullying

Lifeline Mediation

School Districts

Eastport South Manor School District
East Moriches

Greenport

Hampton Bays School District

Little Flower UFSD

Mattituck School District
Remsenberg School District
Riverhead School District

Southold School District

$500.00
$2,200.00
$2,200.00
$5,000.00
$2,200.00
$2,200.00
$2,200.00

$2,200.00

$10,000.00

25,000.00

$15,000.00
$10,000.00

$25,000.00

$70,000.00
$79,000.00
$79,000.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$200,000.00

$50,600.00

$158,000.00



Library Aid
Arts & Education

Arts & Education

Southampton School District $30,000.00
Springs School District $25,000.00
Tuckahoe School District $104,000.00
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