

LaValle: Additional Aid Helps Stabilize Taxes.

KENNETH P. LAVALLE June 26, 2012

New York State Senator Kenneth P. LaValle (R,C,I – Port Jefferson) said today that he was able to secure additional monies separate and apart from the state aid formula for schools and libraries that can be used to stabilize tax rates and provide additional relief for taxpayers. Additionally, LaValle said, funds were also secured for arts education programs as well as anti-bullying and domestic violence programs in the First Senatorial District.

Library	Aid
Amagansett Free Library	\$500.00
Baiting Hollow Free Library	\$500.00
Bridgehampton – Hampton Library	\$2,200.00
Center Moriches Public Free Library	\$2,200.00
Comsewogue Public Library	\$2,200.00
Cutchogue – New Suffolk Library	\$2,200.00
East Hampton Library	\$2,200.00
Fisher's Island Library Association	\$500.00
Greenport – Floyd Memorial Library	\$2,200.00
Hampton Bays Public Library	\$2,200.00
Longwood Public Library	\$2,200.00
Mattituck Laurel Library	\$2,200.00
Montauk Library	\$2,200.00
Port Jefferson Free Library	\$2,200.00

Library

Arts & Education

Quogue Library	\$500.00		
Riverhead Free Library	\$2,200.00		
Sag Harbor – John Jermain Memorial Library	\$2,200.00		
Shelter Island Public Library	\$5,000.00		
Shoreham – North Shore Public Library	\$2,200.00		
Southampton – Rogers Memorial Library	\$2,200.00		
Southold Free Library	\$2,200.00		
Westhampton Free Library	\$2,200.00		
Arts & Education			
Children's Museum of the East End	\$10,000.00		
Westhampton Beach performing Arts Center	25,000.00		
Domestic Violence & Anti-Bullying			
The Retreat - East Hampton	\$15,000.00		
Longwood Anti-Bullying	\$10,000.00		
Lifeline Mediation	\$25,000.00		
School Districts			
Eastport South Manor School District	\$70,000.00		
East Moriches	\$79,000.00		
Greenport	\$79,000.00		
Hampton Bays School District	\$25,000.00		
Little Flower UFSD	\$25,000.00		
Mattituck School District	\$25,000.00		
Remsenberg School District	\$200,000.00		
Riverhead School District	\$50,600.00		
Southold School District	\$158,000.00		

Library		Aid
	Arts & Education	
	Arts & Education	
Southampton School District		\$30,000.00
Springs School District		\$25,000.00
Tuckahoe School District		\$104,000.00